

Certificate of Recognition for Erica Sanchez

This Certificate is awarded to honor **Erica Sanchez** for her exceptional commitment, unwavering passion, and tireless efforts in supporting the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission for eighteen years beginning January 3, 2006, through March 12, 2024. Her hard work, determination, and exemplary performance has had a significant impact and inspired others within the agency.

We commend Erica for her outstanding work, especially her efforts meeting with applicants, processing applications, assisting with the daily operations, and serving as Interim Executive Officer fulfilling critical resource needs of the agency. She has set a high standard of excellence and serves as a shining example for others to follow. Her remarkable talents, skills and dedication has brought forth significant progress, and her positive influence has contributed to the success, and efficiency of El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission.

On behalf of El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission, we express our deepest appreciation and extend our heartfelt congratulations to Erica Sanchez for her work, and significant contributions. We wish her the best of luck with her future endeavors. This Certificate of Recognition is a testament to her tenure.

PRESENTED at the regular meeting of the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission on May 22, 2024.

Brian Veerkamp
Shiva Frentzen
Chairman
Executive Officer